



## Jamie Ingham Clark P.Dep.Gt.Swd.B. *CStJ*

Member of the SJEHG Board of Trustees and member of London Support – Knights Templar



Jamie Ingham Clark receiving the cheque for the 20 for 2020 Appeal on behalf of SJEHG

Jamie Ingham Clark is a Chartered Accountant and pursued a career in the Lloyd's insurance market, where he had many years board experience as either Finance or Compliance Director. He was first elected to the Court of Common Council (the local authority for the City of London) in 2013 and was the Chairman of its Finance Committee until March 2022. He sits on a number of other committees within the City. He is a Liveryman of the Clothworker's and Pattenmaker's Companies and is a member of the Knights Templar. He joined the board in 2017.

Jamie has been involved with the Order of St John for over 40 years as a member of the Ceremonial Staff and in Knights Templar is a Past Deputy Great Sword Bearer.



Jamie is a member of London Support and his experience as a Trustee of the Eye Hospital as well as a member of Knights Templar, means that he is often called upon to travel the country visiting many Provinces and Preceptories to receive cheques for donations, thank individual members and Preceptories and to give updated talks on all aspects of the Eye Hospital and its work. As part of his work, he visits Jerusalem on a regular basis and works with those on the committee and in Clerkenwell.